
OJ/S S68
06/04/2013
112556-2013-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable 1/2

06/04/2013 S68
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1/2

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:112556-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML

B-Brussels: Annual list of contractors
2013/S 068-112556

(Article 119 of the detailed rules for implementing the Financial
Regulation; Commission Regulation No 2342/2002 of 23.12.2002)

Section I: Awarding authority
I.1) Official name and address of the awarding authority:

European Defence Agency, Corporate Services Directorate, Contracting Unit, rue des Drapiers
17–23, Ixelles, 1050Brussels, BELGIUM. Tel.  +32 25042800. Fax  +32 25042975. E-mail:
procurement@eda.europa.euInternet: http://www.eda.europa.eu

Section II: List of contracts for which no specific award notice was published
II.1) Type of contract:

Services.

II.2) Contract No 1

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
Logica UK Limited, 250 Brook Drive, Green Park, Reading, RG2 6UA, UNITED KINGDOM. Tel. +44
7834645420. Fax +44 1372838070. Internet: http://www.logica.com

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
12.CAP.NP1.456 — additional services for radio spectrum pooling and sharing.

II.2.3) Information on value of contract:
Total price: 69 968 EUR.

II.2) Contract No 2

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
IHS Global SAS, 16–18 rue du Quatre Septembre, 75002 Paris, FRANCE. Tel. +33 176760070. Fax +33
176760004. Internet: http://www.ihs.com

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
12.CAP.NP5.331 — harvesting lessons identified in the capability area Deploy from contemporary
experience.

II.2.3) Information on value of contract:
Total price: 71 750 EUR.

II.2) Contract No 3

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
Thales Communications and Security SAS, 4 avenue des Louvresses, 92230 Gennevilliers, FRANCE. Tel. +33
141303000. Fax +33 141303357. Internet: http://www.thalesgroup.com

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
12.CAP.NP5.333 — FUCOM — landscaping wireless terrestrial and satellite networks in EU MSs.

II.2.3) Information on value of contract:
Total price: 90 100 EUR.

II.2) Contract No 4

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:112556-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://www.eda.europa.eu
http://www.logica.com
http://www.ihs.com
http://www.thalesgroup.com


OJ/S S68
06/04/2013
112556-2013-EN

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable 2/2

06/04/2013 S68
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agency - Service contract - Contract award - Not applicable
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2/2

Astrium S.A.S., 12 rue Pasteur, 92150 Suresnes, FRANCE. Tel. +33 146973000. Fax +33 146973535. Internet:
http://www.astrium.eads.net/

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
12.CAP.NP5.368 — space reconnaissance study (Spacerec).

II.2.3) Information on value of contract:
Total price: 91 000 EUR.

II.2) Contract No 5

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
Ernst & Young Special Business Services, De Kleetlaan 2, 1831 Diegem, BELGIUM. Tel. +32 27749111. Fax
+32 27749090. Internet: http://www.ey.com/be

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
12.R&T.NP5.267 — the European Structural Funds and the defence sector.

II.2.3) Information on value of contract:
Total price: 128 600 EUR.

II.2) Contract No 6

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., Hansastraße 27c, 80686 Munich,
GERMANY. Tel. +49 891205-0. Fax +49 891205-7531. Internet: http://www.fraunhofer.de

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
12.R&T.NP5.277 — human factors for cyber defence.

II.2.3) Information on value of contract:
Total price: 133 000 EUR.

II.2) Contract No 7

II.2.1) Name and address of the contractor:
Deloitte Bedrijfsrevisoren CVBA, Berkenlaan 8.B, 1831 Diegem, BELGIUM. Tel. +32 26006000. Fax +32
26006001. Internet: http://www.deloitte.be

II.2.2) Object of the contract:
12.CAP.NP5.415 — cyber intelligence for EU-led operations (CyTelOPS).

II.2.3) Information on value of contract:
Total price: 132 000 EUR.

Section III: Additional information
III.2) Date of dispatch of this notice:

26.3.2013.

http://www.astrium.eads.net/
http://www.ey.com/be
http://www.fraunhofer.de
http://www.deloitte.be

